

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY Examination Division, Ph.D Section Dwarka, Sector-16C, New Delhi-110 078

E-mail: phdeval@ipu.ac.in ggsipuexam@yahoo.co.in

Ref. Exam/Ph.D./Notification/2018/046

Date: 22.06.2018

Ph.D. NOTIFICATION

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprashtha University is pleased to notify the acceptance of the Ph.D. thesis of following candidate and declares them eligible for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.). The relevant details relating to the award of the said Ph.D. degree is indicated here in below against the name of the said candidate:

S. No.	Name of the candidate(s)	Enrolment No.	Name of the School	Subject of the thesis	Title of the thesis	Name of the Supervisor(s)	Effective Date of Award
1.	Ms. Upasna Balyan	90025031213	USCT	Chemical Engineering	Phenolic Compounds from S. Cumini L. (Jamun) Seeds and Leaves: Extraction and Integrated Membrane Process for Purification and Concentration.	Dr. Biswajit Sarkar	21.06.2018

(Dr. Pushpendra S. Bharti) Incharge Ph.D

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean of University School of Studies, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 2. The Director, Research and Consultancy, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 3. The Librarian, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 4. The concerned Supervisor for the research scholar.
- 5. In-charge, UITS, GGSIPU with request to publish the said notice on the University Website.
- 6. Assistant Registrar to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 7. Assistant Registrar to Registrar, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 8. Section Officer to Pro Vice Chancellor, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 9. PS to COE (O), Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.
- 10. The concerned research scholars.
- 11. The main file of Research Scholar.